Export department:
English: +48 68 32 95
 302 / 321 / 276 / 386 / 233
German: +48 68 32 95 305
French: +48 68 32 95 304
Russian: +48 68 32 95 321
Fax: +48 68 32 54 091
e-mail: export@lumel.com.pl

b) for supply: 7...35 V d.c.
* aŌ er agreeing with the manufacturer
Ordering example:
The code SM7 - 1 2 7 means:
SM7 -  module of SM7 type
    1 - supply voltage:  85...230...253 V a.c./d.c.
                      2 - frequency 868 MHz
  7 - with an extra quality inspecƟ on cerƟ fi cate
ORDERING
Radio transmission module - SM7 X X X
Supply voltage:
85...230...253 V a.c./d.c. 1
20...24...50 V a.c./d.c. 2
7...35 V d.c. 3
Radio transmission frequency:
433 MHz 1
868 MHz 2
Acceptance tests:
without addiƟ onal quality inspecƟ on requirements 8
with an extra quality inspecƟ on cerƟ fi cate 7
acc.to customers request * X
SAFETY AND COMPATIBILITY REQUIREMENTS
ElectromagneƟ c compaƟ bility
noise immunity acc.to EN 61000-6-2
noise emissions acc.to EN 61000-6-2
fastness against supply decays acc.to EN 61000-6-4
PolluƟ on level 2
acc.to EN 61010-6-1InstalaƟ on category III
Max.phase-to-earth operaƟ ng voltage for supply circuit: 50 V
for other circuts: 50 V
RATED OPERATING CONDITIONS
Supply voltage
85..230..253 V a.c./d.c. or
20..24..50 V a.c./d.c. or
7..35 V d.c.
Input power: ≤ 2.5 VA
Supply frequency : 40..50..440 Hz